130

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	U.
	United
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	- Officed
Since Control of the	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Ì	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Robert Manufacturing Company	Name: Control Devices, LIC	
☐ Individual(e) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 711 Handau Industrial Court St. Louis M0 63144	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: 711 Hanley Industrial Court, St. Louis, M0 63144	
Corporation- State: California	Street Address: 711 Hanley Industrial Court	
Other	City: Sc. Louis	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Missouri Country: U.S.A. Zip: 63144	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)1/29/2010	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	X OtherLLC Citizenship DELAWARE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2817035; 708637; 1268947; 708638 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel A. Lammers, Director of Engineering	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Control Devices, LLC, 711 Hanley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00	
Industrial Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63144		
Street Address:711 Hanley Industrial Court	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: <u>St Louis</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: Missouri Zip: 63144	LINCIUSE	
Phone Number:(314) 571-6109 (direct)	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (314) 781-7859	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: diammers@cdivalve.com		
9. Signature:	February 24, 2010 Date	
Signature Nedex Polifor, See	Treat comber of passes including grown	
Nader Pakfar, Esq. Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ROBERT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a California corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to CONTROL DEVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks BOB, BOB, SETTE, and BOBBY in the United States, its territories and possessions, all associated artwork, labels and package designs, the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks, all past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, and including the following trademark registrations therefor:

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Reg. Date
BOB	2817035	February 24, 2004
вов	708637	December 20, 1960
SETTE	1268947	March 6, 1984
BOBBY	708638	December 20, 1960

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this document on the date indicated below.

ROBERT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a California corporation

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004162 FRAME: 0548 10:49 AT